P \$40.00 1206

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jens BACHMANN	04/24/2008
Kilian WENIGER	04/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12067137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: JLEDBETTER@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1901 L STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007725-08103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

source=08103Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0911

500578345

MEI Form -1.0, Approved for use through 2006-12

ASSIGNMENT

Applicant Reference No.	PA43644USDK050wbu	Application Serial	No. 12/067,137
Additional Reference, No.		PCT Application N	lo. PCT/EP2006/007611
US Attorney Docket No	007725-08103	U.S. Patent No	
WHEREAS, the undersign	ned, has (have) invented the invention entitled:		
MULTIPLE INTERFACE N	MOBILE NODE WITH SIMULTANEOUS HOME A	AND FOREIGN NETWORK CONNECT	ION
for which an United States for (b) executed by the und herewith, or (e) issued on WHEREAS, Misuccessors, legal represel and to said invention and NOW, THEREF to be legally bound hereby title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in States) and in a (ii) this patent appliconversions, di United States (hany treaty relatificity) any and all Let therefore, and a States for the further undersigned thereof, all papers and do Convention for Protection declared concerning this a obtaining and producing extensify in any legal proceed connection with such application of the Ass. The undersigned foreign patents, to issue a land hereby covenants that (have) not executed, and where the stiff of the Ass. The undersigned attorney(s) executed by the assignment any further ide recordation of this docume. The undersigned within the United States. IN WITNESS Witnesses	sor International application for patent has been dersigned on the date of	(a) executed by the undersigned on the filed on the date of March 17, 2008. Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the led therefor. eceipt and sufficiency of which are here assign and transfer unto said Assigned dependencies and possessions (herein lependencies and possessions (herein lassues thereof in the United States and along with all rights of priority created lependencies and reexamination certifications, reissues and reexamination certification with all rights of priority created lependencies and reexamination certifications, in the United States and in all connection with this application and an ecessary in connection with claims or papers necessary in connection with the Assigned for any and all litigations regarding, my and all Related Applications or Lettification of any and all fit gations regarding, my and all Related Applications or lettification or any and all Related Application or any and all related	same date as this Assignment, and. (d) filed concurrently 1 571-8501, JAPAN, its heirs, entire right, title, and interest in by acknowledged and intended at the entire and exclusive right, after designated as the United provisionals, non-provisionals, and all countries foreign to the by this patent application under ficates which may be granted a countries foreign to the United provisions of the International and interference which may be granted and all Related Applications provisions of the International and interference which may be ginee in every way possible in or for the purpose of protecting ers Patent(s) therefore, and to ecute separate assignments in a valid United States and any same would have been held by preign countries, whose duty is attorney in place thereof. In the power of the power to insert on this United States Patent Office for its lateral and collectively. In the appropriate jurisdiction and signature(s).
1) Name of the Inventor	Jens BACHMANN	Signature W	Date 24/04/2008
	Jens BACHMANN	V (-1/-	
2) Name of the Inventor	Kilian WENIGER	Signature Killin Wy	Date
3) Name of the Inventor		Signature	Date
4) Name of the Inventor		Signature	Date
The execution of this Assig	gnment by the Inventor(s) should preferably be w	itnessed by at least two witnesses who	sign here.)
Witness Silvin	1. 2 ^{ro} Witness _(Gelelee SENAD, VELEV	Date 24.04.7008
neong r	- 0 ×1 & C.	SENADI VELEV	
Check if additional paper(s	i) is/are attached. Total of pages are submi	tted.	

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0912